

Page 391, line 12 from bottom. feaſ for "fear."

Page 411, line 17 from bottom. minds ſhould be "times."

Page 412, line 21 from bottom. Wage for "gauge."

Page 463, line 16. Expeditiouſly and done. P. R. O. copy has "proſecuted" lined out, and "expeditiouſly" written above. Perhaps there ſhould have been a caret before "proſecuted."

Page 466, line 13 from bottom. The repetition is in P. R. O. copy.

Page 497, line 21. ſpeedy Lower. "Speedy" ſhould come before "answer."

Page 500, line 13. Nations this, for "Nations and this."

Page 503. Calculations wrong in original. 30<sup>l</sup> Tob. ſhould be 20<sup>l</sup>, and 942 ſhould be 912.

Page 531, line 13 from bottom. Mortiname for "mortmain."

Page 537, line 18 from bottom. debts for are. *Sic* in original.